2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q1 Employment classification

Answered: 12 Skipped: 0

Administrator/m

anager/super...

Faculty member

Classified
staff member

Student

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Administrator/manager/supervisor 58.33%
Faculty member 25.00%
Classified staff member 16.67%
Student 0.00%
TOTAL

1721

12



2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q2 Agendas, minutes, and supporting materials were provided prior to
the council meetings.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 36.36%
Agree 63.64%
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

Agenda items and minutes need to be posted earlier.
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Text Box
Agenda items and minutes need to be posted earlier.


2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q3 The outcomes of each council meeting were clear from the agenda
and materials.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 36.36%
Agree 54.55%
Disagree 9.09%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q4 Council discussions were relevant to the agenda items.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 54.55%
Agree 36.36%
Disagree 9.09%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q5 Meetings were conducted in a constructive, timely, and efficient
manner.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

e ngly Agree _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 63.64%
Agree 36.36%
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q6 Follow-up action items and persons responsible were clearly
articulated.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 27.27%
Agree 54.55%
Disagree 9.09%

9.09%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q7 Council chair/co-chairs was/were effective in managing meetings.

Answered: 11 Skipped: 1

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 36.36%
Agree 63.64%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
TOTAL

7121



2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q8 Training related to governance activities and participation was
effective.

Answered: 8  Skipped: 4

Strongly Agree -

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 25.00%
Agree 75.00%
Disagree 0.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q9 Council members had appropriate information to make informed
recommendations.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Disagree
Strongly .
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 40.00%
Agree 40.00%
Disagree 10.00%

Strongly Disagree 10.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q10 Discussion and recommendations were data driven and supported
by evidence.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 30.00%
Agree 40.00%
Disagree 20.00%

Strongly Disagree 10.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q11 Council members attended regularly.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 40.00%
Agree 60.00%
Disagree 0.00%

0.00%

Strongly Disagree
TOTAL

11721



2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q12 All members were encouraged to participate in discussions and
provide input into decisions and recommendations.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 70.00% 7
Agree 30.00% 3
Disagree 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 10

Members are not discouraged from participating, however, there are power struggles in place that
hinder certain members (i.e. students) from participating confidently. For example, | was at a
meeting where faculty were arguing the need to implement a new online/social interaction platform.
IT staff asked how this new platform differed from software currently in use (Cranium Cafe, Zoom),
but faculty appeared defensive. Someone asked what the student thought, student reported that he
did not personally like it and did not think his friends would utilize it. Faculty replied with a
statement about how that was the one student's opinion. It seemed to me that beause the student's
opinion did not align with what faculty were pursuing, the student's opinion was dismissed. Student
no longer participated for the rest of the meeting. | was uncomfortable with this interaction.
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Text Box
Members are not discouraged from participating, however, there are power struggles in place that hinder certain members (i.e. students) from participating confidently. For example, I was at a meeting where faculty were arguing the need to implement a new online/social interaction platform. IT staff asked how this new platform differed from software currently in use (Cranium Cafe, Zoom), but faculty appeared defensive. Someone asked what the student thought, student reported that he did not personally like it and did not think his friends would utilize it. Faculty replied with a statement about how that was the one student's opinion. It seemed to me that beause the student's opinion did not align with what faculty were pursuing, the student's opinion was dismissed. Student no longer participated for the rest of the meeting. I was uncomfortable with this interaction.


2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q13 Decisions and recommendations were made only after adequate
discussion and review.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree _

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 55.56%
Agree 22.22%
Disagree 11.11%

Strongly Disagree 11.11%

TOTAL

N/A | have not yet been a part of a decision made as a result of discussion.
Sometimes too many rounds of discussion and review.
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Text Box
N/A I have not yet been a part of a decision made as a result of discussion.	
Sometimes too many rounds of discussion and review.	



2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q14 | feel that my participation in governance was important and valuable

to the College.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 44.44% 4
Agree 44.44% 4
Disagree 1.11% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0
TOTAL 9

| am not sure. Is my participation valuable, yes | hope so. Does it need to go through this governance process of meeting
for 2hours at a time? Maybe not always efficient.
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Text Box
I am not sure. Is my participation valuable, yes I hope so. Does it need to go through this governance process of meeting for 2hours at a time? Maybe not always efficient.


2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q15 Different opinions and values were represented.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 50.00%
Agree 50.00%
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q16 Different opinions and values were respected.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 60.00%
Agree 30.00%
Disagree 10.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL

| did not feel differing opinions were disrespected but | do not believe everyone's opinion around the table carries
the same weight.
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Text Box
I did not feel differing opinions were disrespected but I do not believe everyone's opinion around the table carries the same weight.


2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q17 | understand the council’s purpose and responsibilities.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Disagree

Strongly

Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 50.00%
Agree 40.00%
Disagree 10.00%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q18 The council worked effectively towards fulfilling its purpose and
responsibilities.

Answered: 10  Skipped: 2

Strongly Agree _

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 50.00%
Agree 50.00%
Disagree 0.00%

Strongly Disagree 0.00%

TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q19 Overall, | am satisfied with the effectiveness of the Council.

Answered: 9  Skipped: 3

Strongly Agree

Agree

Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Strongly Agree 44.44%
Agree 44.44%
Disagree 11.11%
Strongly Disagree 0.00%
TOTAL
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2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q20 Use the space below to provide any written comments about what
you believe is effective about the Council.

Answered: 2 Skipped: 10

Good discussions

The council this year was very effective in helping with the following major projects: 1. New CMS
product for Hartnell website 2. Mobile App launch and use of push notifications 3.

Student representatives helped the council on deciding with proposals like GradGuru, EOB navigate
etc. 4. CIS20 controls
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Text Box
Good discussions	
	
The council this year was very effective in helping with the following major projects:   1. New CMS product for Hartnell website  2. Mobile App launch and use of push notifications  3. 
Student representatives helped the council on deciding with proposals like GradGuru, EOB navigate etc.  4. CIS20 controls	



2018-19&nbsp;Hartnell CCD Participatory Governance Effectiveness Survey -&nbsp;Technology
Development&nbsp;Council

Q21 Use the space below to provide recommendations for improving the
effectiveness of the Council.

Answered: 2  Skipped: 10

Rotate group leadership or facilitation.

We need to focus more on how things will impact the college. We should bring more groups in to show
how current technology is being used, and less on promoting new technology products.
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Text Box
Rotate group leadership or facilitation.
	
We need to focus more on how things will impact the college. We should bring more groups in to show how current technology is being used, and less on promoting new technology products.	
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